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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2014 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Arkansas

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Arkansas. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2014 Population Estimate: 2,966,369

Timeframe: 10/01/13 - 09/30/14
CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STI and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Child Health and Development
Health and Development with Disabilities
CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cancer Prevention and Control - BA
Cancer Prevention and Control - PPHF
Community Grants
Diabetes
Heart Disease and Stroke
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity - PPHF
Prevention Research Centers
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
School Health
Tobacco
Tobacco - PPHF
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF
Food Safety
Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIS) - PPHF
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$374,054
$1,469,141
$1,379,539
$9,809,207
$1,008,688
$3,991,922
$2,652,201
$423,510
$724,909
$6,654,114
$350,454
$761,455
$29,599,194

PERCENTAGE

1.3%
5.0%
4.7%
33.1%
3.4%
13.5%
9.0%
1.4%
2.4%
22.5%
1.2%
2.6%
100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$374,054
$374,054
$1,469,141
$1,036,118
$433,023
$1,379,539
$1,379,539
$9,809,207
$1,568,094
$2,444,457
$999,882
$925,508
$1,423,188
$139,943
$750,000
$120,542
$202,160
$1,031,511
$203,922
$1,008,688
$120
$138,845
$493,812
$155,911
$110,000
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Vector-borne Diseases
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Intentional Injury
National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Public Health Preparedness and Response
State and Local Preparedness and Response Capability
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Public Health Workforce Development
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics
Vaccines for Children
Grant Awards
Grand Total
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FY2014

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$110,000
$3,991,922
$2,413,833
$1,120,172
$457,917
$2,652,201
$2,433,187
$48,657
$170,357
$423,510
$423,510
$724,909
$724,909
$6,654,114
$6,654,114
$350,454
$30,000
$320,454
$761,455
$761,455
$29,599,194
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Category

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease
Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities,
Disability and Health

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities,
Disability and Health

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities,
Disability and Health

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities,
Disability and Health

CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support

CDC-Wide Activities and Program Support
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2014 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Sub-Category
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Child Health and Development
Child Health and Development
Health and Development with Disabilities

Health and Development with Disabilities

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant -
PPHF

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant -
PPHF

Cancer Prevention and Control - BA
Cancer Prevention and Control - BA

Cancer Prevention and Control - PPHF

Community Grants

Diabetes
Diabetes
Heart Disease and Stroke
Heart Disease and Stroke
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity - PPHF

Prevention Research Centers

Arkansas

Grantee Project Title

Atsdr's Partnership To Promote Localized
Efforts To Reduce Environmental Exposure

Grantee Name

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Birth Defects Study To Evaluate Pregnancy  Arkansas Children's Hospital Res

Exposures

Enhancing Public Health Serveillance Of
Autism Spectrum Disorders And Other Devel

Development, Maintenance And Enhancement
Of Early Hearing Detection And Intervent

Secondary Conditions-Improving The Health Of
People With Disabilities

Preventive Health And Health Services Block
Grant

Preventive Health And Health Services Block
Grant Program

Arkansas Wisewomen Program

National Cancer Prevention & Control Program
2012 Competitve Coop Agreement

National Cancer Prevention & Control Program
2012 Competitve Coop Agreement

Reach Out And Connect To Reduce Health

Inequalities And Health Disparities In The

Hispanic And Marshallese Communities In
Northwest Arkansas.

To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-
Based Hiv/Std Prevention And School Ba

Arkansas Stroke Quality Of Care And Ems
Improvement Program

To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Arkansas Prevention Research Center For
Cardiovascular Risk (Htn) Reduction

Inst

University of Arkansas Med Scis
Ltl Rock

Arkansas State Department of
Health

University Of Arkansas At
Fayetteville

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

University of Arkansas Med Scis
Ltl Rock

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Dept of
Education

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

University of Arkansas Med Scis
Ltl Rock

Grantee City

Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Fayetteville
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock

Little Rock

Grantee County

Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Washington
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski

Pulaski

FY2014

Amount

$374,054

$765,000

$271,118

$133,024

$299,999

$421,520

$958,019

$472,000

$1,096,094

$2,444,457

$999,882

$860,508

$65,000

$350,000

$1,073,188

$139,943

$750,000

Arkansas
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Category

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health
Promotion

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

Sub-Category
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health
School Health

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Advance Molecular Detection (AMD)

Emerging Infectious Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF

Food Safety

Healthcare Associated Infections (HAIs) - PPHF

Vector-borne Diseases

Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)

Grantee Project Title

Pregnancy Risk Assessment Monitoring
System Survey

To Prevent & Control And Promote School
Health

Arkansas Collaborative Chronic Disease,
Health Promotion, And Surveillance Progra

State Public Health Approaches For Ensuring
Quitline Capacity - Funded In Part By 2012
Prevention And Public Health Fund

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Informa

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Informa

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Arkansas Tuberculosis Control Program

Hiv Surveillance

Ps12-1201 Comprehensive Hiv Prevention
Project For Health Depts

Std Prevention Program Arkansas Dept Of
Health

Promoting Adolescent Health Through School-
Based Hiv/Std Prevention And School Ba

Std Prevention Program Arkansas Dept Of
Health

Grantee Name

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Dept of
Education

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Grantee City
Little Rock
Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock

Little Rock

Grantee County
Pulaski
Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski

Pulaski

FY2014

Amount

$120,542

$202,160

$1,031,511

$203,922

$120

$138,845

$493,812

$155,911

$110,000

$110,000

$70,498

$336,269

$1,543,753

$63,318

$399,995

$1,120,172

Arkansas
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Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB
Prevention

Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Injury Prevention and Control

Injury Prevention and Control

National Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Vaccines for Children

Vaccines for Children

About the Data

Data Included

Page 5

- The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include actions awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically in fiscal year 2014 (FY14; 10/1/13 to 9/30/14) from CDC'’s annual appropriation, which now integrates

Sub-Category

Tuberculosis (TB)

Immunization Program

Immunization Program

Immunization Program - PPHF

Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Intentional Injury
Intentional Injury

National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)

State and Local Preparedness and Response
Capability

Public Health Workforce Development

Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics

Surveillance, Epidemiology, and PH Informatics

Grant Awards

Grant Awards

Grantee Project Title

Arkansas Tuberculosis Control Program

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Prevention & Control Of Communicable And
Vaccine Preventable Diseases

Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Informa

Prevention & Control Of Communicable And
Vaccine Preventable Diseases

Rape Prevention And Education Program

To Continue To Provide The Rape Prevention
Activities In Traditional Rape Prevent

Case-Cohort Study Of Cancers In Excess In
Poultry Workers

Tpl12-1201 Hpp And Phep Cooperative
Agreements

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

S011-1101, Behavioral Risk Factor
Surveillance System (Brfss)

Non-Pphf 2014 Epidemiology And Laboratory
Capacity For Infectious Diseases (Elc) -
Building And Strengthening Epidemiology,
Laboratory And Health Inf

Prevention & Control Of Communicable And
Vaccine Preventable Diseases

appropriations through the Affordable Care Act and Prevention and Public Health Fund (PPHF).

- Because the data includes funds obligated in FY14, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in FY14.

Grantee Name

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

University of Arkansas Med Scis
Ltl Rock

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

Arkansas State Department of
Health

- The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by which CDC appropriation account was used to make the investment).

Grantee City

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock
Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Little Rock

Grantee County

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski
Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

Pulaski

FY2014

Amount

$457,917

$82,344

$2,350,843

$48,657

$170,357

$348,978

$74,532

$724,909

$6,654,114

$30,000

$174,111

$146,343

$40,155

$721,300

Arkansas
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- This year the categories and subcategories are based fully and solely on budget lines shown in the FY14 CDC Operating Plan at http://www.cdc.gov/fmo/topic/Budget
%20Information/appropriations _budget form pdf/FY2014 CDC_Operating_Plan.pdf.

Data Excluded

- This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

- The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF), Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (fund
transfers to CDC from DHHS), President's Emergency Plan for AIDS Relief (PEPFAR), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, Business Services Support funds and Buildings and Facilities funds. For the first time,
excluded were amounts from the Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund, and the value of vaccines purchased and provided to states, cities, and territories by CDC through the Vaccines for Children Program.
The support CDC provided in terms of VFC vaccine purchases for FY14 is available in the document "Vaccines for Children Program: Value of CDC Vaccine Purchase by Recipient Jurisdiction."

Therefore, this data does not reflect CDC'’s total appropriations in any given area.

Data Sources
= Funding Data - CDC Procurement and Grants Office (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory Diseases (for Vaccines For Children data)
= United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico - the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2014 estimates at http://www.census.gov/popest/data/state/totals/2014/
- For all other geographies - 2014 data from The World Factbook at https://www.cia.gov/library/publications/resources/the-world-factbook/index.html

For More Information

More CDC budget and grantee information can be found on the following sites:
= CDC Office of the Chief Financial Officer http://www.cdc.gov/fmo/
e CDC Procurement and Grants Office http://www.cdc.gov/about/business/funding.htm

or call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348

Page 6 Arkansas
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